

1st Stage

# SCHIPPER'S OIL FIELD SERVICES, L.L.C.

1013

REMIT TO 18048 170RD  
RUSSELL, KS 67665

SERVICE POINT: Russell, KS

DATE <u>5-16-13</u>	SEC. <u>2</u>	TWP. <u>10</u>	RANGE <u>26</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START <u>5:15am</u>	JOB FINISH <u>5:45am</u>
LEASE <u>Worth</u>	WELL# <u>7</u>	LOCATION <u>Quarter, KS 6N 2 1/2 E</u>		COUNTY <u>Shedden</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>		
OLD OR <u>NEW</u> (CIRCLE ONE)		<u>Sinto</u>					

CONTRACTOR <u>American Eagle</u>
TYPE OF JOB <u>2-stage</u>
HOLE SIZE <u>7 1/8</u> T.D. <u>4101</u>
CASING SIZE <u>5 1/2</u> DEPTH <u>4102.35</u>
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL <u>DV Tool Industrial</u> DEPTH <u>2243.68'</u>
PRES. MAX <u>1500ps</u> MINIMUM <u>100psi</u>
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT <u>18.32</u>
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. <u>18.32</u>
PERFS
DISPLACEMENT <u>99.6</u>
EQUIPMENT
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER <u>Heath</u>
# <u>P1</u> HELPER <u>Cody</u>
BULK TRUCK
# <u>B1</u> DRIVER <u>Jay</u>
BULK TRUCK
# DRIVER

OWNER <u>Dennis Roberts</u>
CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED <u>175sx com 1% plaster</u>
<u>2% gel</u>
COMMON <u>175sx</u> @ <u>\$15.50</u> <u>\$2712.50</u>
POZMIX @
GEL <u>45x</u> @ <u>20.50</u> <u>\$922.00</u>
CHLORIDE @
ASC @
<u>7 plaster</u> @ <u>\$30.00</u> <u>\$210.00</u>
@
@
@
@
@
HANDLING <u>186sx</u> @ <u>\$2.10</u> <u>\$390.60</u>
MILEAGE <u>.0815/mile</u> @ <u>\$1982.10</u>
TOTAL <u>\$4277.20</u>

### REMARKS:

Ran 14" 5 1/2 casing and landing it  
est circulation for 1 hr - floored up and  
mixed 175sx and disp 45 bbl of water - switched  
to mud and disp 2 1/2 bbl - casing pressure  
to 1600ps - plug landed @ 1800ps. Released and  
flow field. Dropped drill and opened DV tool  
with 1500ps. Circulated 3 hrs - plugged RH with  
30sx

CHARGE TO: Dennis Roberts  
STREET PO Box 1252  
CITY Hays STATE KS ZIP 67601

Schippers Oil Field Services, L.L.C.,  
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and  
furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to  
do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction  
and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and  
understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS"  
listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_

### SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE <u>1st stage</u> <u>\$1250.00</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE <u>33x2</u> @ <u>\$6.50</u> <u>\$214.00</u>
MANIFOLD <u>2x2 23x2</u> @ <u>\$2.00</u> <u>\$432.00</u>
@
TOTAL <u>\$2416.00</u>

### PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

<u>40 Screeders</u> <u>\$65.00</u> <u>\$2600.00</u>
<u>9-5/8 tubos</u> @ <u>\$73.00</u> <u>\$657.00</u>
<u>1-5/8 DV Tool</u> @ <u>\$465.00</u> <u>\$465.00</u>
<u>2-5/8 baskets</u> @ <u>\$315.00</u> <u>\$630.00</u>
<u>1-5/8 AFU float</u> @ <u>\$249.00</u> <u>\$249.00</u>
<u>Mud Flush</u> @ <u>1.00gal</u> <u>\$4500.00</u>
<u>KCL water</u> @ <u>\$2.50/bbl</u> <u>\$125.00</u>
TOTAL <u>\$9411.10</u>

SALES TAX (If Any) \_\_\_\_\_  
TOTAL CHARGES \$16,199.30  
DISCOUNT -15% IF PAID IN 30 DAYS